
Department Coordinator Contact Name Coordinator Contact Phone Coordinator Contact Email
Office of the Inspector General Maria McNally 305-350-0627 Maria.Mcnally@miamidade.gov
Library Department Shana Hinze 305-375-5501 hinzes@mdpls.org
Library Department Jeffrey Rosenberg 305-375-5029 rosenbergj@mdpls.org
Audit & Management Services Yarlyn Morales 786-469-5958 ymm@miamidade.gov
Homeless Trust Letricia Brown 305-375-4717 ler@miamidade.gov
Miami Dade Economic Advocacy Trust Clevell Brown-Jennings 305-375-4278 clevell.brown-jennings@miamidade.gov
Office of the Commission Auditor Jannesha Johnson 305-375-1466 Jannesh@miamidade.gov
Metropolitan Planning Organization Regina Serrano 305-375-4507 Regina.Serrano@mdtpo.org
Clerk of Courts Doreen Ruggiero 305-679-2154 T02@miamidade.gov
Communications Mary Trujillo 305-375-5527 Mary.Trujillo@miamidade.gov
County Attorney Office Judi McBride 305-375-2883 Judi2@miamidade.gov
Elections Susana Marti-Perez 305-499-8565 martis@miamidade.gov

Maria Corona Maria.Corona@miamidade.gov
Pedro Alcocer 305-596-8947 Pedro.Alcocer@miamidade.gov
Margie Martinez marguerit.martinez@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Aviation Department Teresa Lowe 305-876-7533 Tblanco@miami-airport.com
Miami-Dade Seaport Department Elisa Crespo 305-347-4874 Elisa.Crespo@miamidade.gov

Martha Valdes 305-375-4240 Martha.Valdes@miamidade.gov
Althea Wedderburn 305-884-7579 Althea.Wedderburn@miamidade.gov
Angela Wilson 305-884-7563 Angela.Wilson@miamidade.gov
Marie Bijoux-Jean 786-469-5024 Marie.Bijoux-Jean@miamidade.gov
George Crawford George.CrawfordJr@miamidade.gov

Office of the Mayor Rashad Thomas 305-375-1943 rashad.thomas@miamidade.gov
Human Resources Ricardo Bran 305-375-3060 rbran@miamidade.gov
Medical Examiner Carlos Marmolejo 305 545 2445 carlosm@miamidade.gov 
Animal Services Dept. Valerie Moore 305-418-7174 mooreva@miamidade.gov
Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department Stephanie Wright 786-268-5311 stephanie.wright@miamidade.gov
CareerSource South Florida Kami Larry 305-929-1513 kami.larry2@careersourcesfl.com
Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department Mario Gonzalez 786-331-4937 mario.gonzalez2@miamidade.gov

Priscilla Burgess-Smith 305-234-1453 JAC0069@miamidade.gov
Lorraine Adderly 305-755-6261 JAC0005@miamidade.gov

Office of Management and Budget Nan Markowitz 305-375-3879 nanm@miamidade.gov
Quiana Edgecomb 786-315-2478 Quiana.Edgecomb@miamidade.gov
Shirley Jones 305-375-2872 shirley.jones@miamidade.gov

Vizcaya Museum and Gardens Sandra Williams 305-860-8450 sandra.williams@viscaya.org
Community Action and Human Services Marian Canty 786-469-4622 marian.canty@miamidade.gov
Property Appraisal Claudia Miro 305-375-3729 Claudia.Miro@miamidade.gov
Parks, Recreation & Open Spaces Madelyn Rodriguez 305-755-5461 Madelyn.Rodriguez@miamidade.gov

Jackie Angel-Norvack 305-375-2155 anghelj@miamidade.gov
Veronica Brown 305-375-4323 Veronica.brown@miamidade.gov

Department of Corrections & Rehabilitation Juan Diasgranados 786-263-6109 Juan.diasgranados@miamidade.gov
Department of Cultural Affairs Mary-Margaret Dale 305-375-4987 Mary-Margaret.Dale@miamidade.gov

Bruce Hardway 305-375-1517 Bruce.Hardway@miamidade.gov
Pattie Walker 305-375-3693 Pattie.Walker@miamidade.gov
Patrick Price 305-375-5080 Patrick.Price@miamidade.gov
Manfred (Manny) Poux 305-375-5236 Manfred.Poux@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Police Department Allison Bishop-Cooner 305-471-1751 abishop-cooner@mdpd.com
Oscar Barco 786-469-4322 Oscar.Barco@miamidade.gov
Sherra McLeod 786-469-4109 smbc@miamidade.gov

Solid Waste Management Department  Stacy Santos 305-375-2718 Stacy.Santos@miamidade.gov

Regulatory and Economic Resources 

Internal Services Department 

Finance Department

Public Housing and Community Development 

Information Technology 

Miami-Dade Transit

Miami-Dade Juvenile Services 
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